

---

DRAFT STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

---

**2019 No.**

**The Human Medicines (Amendment  
etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019**

**PART 12**

**Amendment of Part 12 (dealings with medicinal products)**

**Amendment of regulation 218 (requirements for prescriptions: EEA health professionals)**

**184.**—(1) Regulation 218(1) is amended as follows.

(2) In the heading, and each place where it subsequently occurs, for “EEA health professional” substitute “approved country health professional”.

(3) In paragraph (5)(c) and (d)(ii)(bb), for “EEA health professional’s” substitute “approved country health professional’s”.

(4) In paragraph (2)(a), for “relevant European State except the United Kingdom” substitute “country included in the list published under regulation 214(6A)”.